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Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

Business Registration Number

21318567

[CLP Holdings Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN
WONG KAI CHUN

Registered Holder

- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -

Certificate Number

CL01084572-3
CL01084574
CL01209072-85
CL01209086
CL02122817-20
CL02122821
CL02598627-33
CL02598634
CL03189651-5
CL03189656
CL04514361-6
CL04514367
CL05279864-71
CL05279872
CL06351112-21
CL06351122
CL10355298-309
CL10355310
CL11227692
CL11227693-706

Number of Shares Class of Shares
@ 500 Ordinary
@ 454 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary
@ 270 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary
@ 181 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary
@ 135 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary
@ 408 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary
@ 489 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary
@ 187 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary

@ 24 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary
@ 29 Ordinary
@ 235 Ordinary
@ 500 Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application
under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(b) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least 3 months and published in the Gazette in accordance with section 164(3); and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of
Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the
said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies

Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-08-13

Date

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited

Share Registrar

of

CLP Holdings Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with
section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

For and on behalf of

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer

1ofl
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