

Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

CLM/CR/17913C	Business Registration Number
RCL/00002425	21318567

Company Name

CLP Holdings Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost:

<u>Applicant</u>	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL01084572-3	@ 500	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL01084574	@ 454	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL01209072-85	@ 500	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL01209086	@ 270	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL02122817-20	@ 500	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL02122821	@ 181	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL02598627-33	@ 500	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL02598634	@ 135	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL03189651-5	@ 500	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL03189656	@ 408	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL04514361-6	@ 500	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL04514367	@ 489	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL05279864-71	@ 500	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL05279872	@ 187	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL06351112-21	@ 500	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL06351122	@ 24	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL10355298-309	@ 500	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL10355310	@ 29	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL11227692	@ 235	Ordinary
WONG KAI CHUN	- Same -	CL11227693-706	@ 500	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

- (a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(b) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least 3 months and published in the Gazette in accordance with section 164(3); and
- (b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-08-13	Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date	Share Registrar
	of

CLP Holdings Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date	For and on behalf of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited
	Authorized Officer